505530454 06/18/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5577251

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL JARED BAUMWALD	11/04/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THERAPEARL, LLC
Street Address:	9305 GERWIG LANE
Internal Address:	SUITE Q
City:	COLUMBIA
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21046

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29651244

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)328-2219

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2023281200

mpequignot@pmiplaw.com, paralegal@pmiplaw.com, uspto@pmiplaw.comEmail:

Correspondent Name: MATTHEW A. PEQUIGNOT

Address Line 1: 90 NORTH COAST HIGHWAY 101

Address Line 2: **SUITE 315**

Address Line 4: **ENCINITAS, CALIFORNIA 92024**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7026.1330 DIV
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SARAH L. WOODSON
SIGNATURE:	/Sarah L. Woodson CA257954/
DATE SIGNED:	06/18/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=7026_1330_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 049501 FRAME: 0855 505530454

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Daniel Jared Baumwald, a citizen of the United States, whose full post office address is 5881 Deborah Jean Drive, Elkridge, Maryland 21075 U.S.A., am the inventor of certain new and useful improvements in THERMAL PACK, said improvements (invention) being described in an application for Letters Patent, United States Patent Application No. 29/499,977, similarly titled and filed on August 20, 2014; and

WHEREAS, TheraPearl, LLC, having its principal place of business at 9305 Gerwig Lane, Suite Q, Columbia, Maryland 21046 U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries including any rights of domestic or foreign priority.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, I, the said Daniel Jared Baumwald, having sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents, do sell, assign, and transfer unto said TheraPearl, LLC, my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof, and in and to any rights of domestic or foreign priority.

I HEREBY authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States, and in any and all other foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patent, when granted, to said TheraPearl, LLC, for the sole use and enjoyment of said TheraPearl, LLC, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, I agree that I will communicate to said TheraPearl, LLC, or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewal and reissue applications, and execute all necessary and rightful oaths, declarations and assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said TheraPearl, LLC, and, in general, do everything necessary or desirable to aid said TheraPearl, LLC, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention the United States, and in any and all foreign countries.

Daniel Jared Baumwald

11/4/14 Date

> PATENT REEL: 049501 FRAME: 0856

RECORDED: 06/18/2019